The Corporation of The City of North Bay

By-Law No. 2018-26

A By-Law to Appoint a Municipal Weed **Inspector**

Whereas under Section 8(1) of the Weed Control Act, R.S.O. 1990, Chapter W.5, municipalities may by by-law appoint one or more persons as municipal weed inspectors;

And Whereas by Resolution No. 2018-83 passed by Council at its Regular Meeting held on the 27th day of March, 2018, Council authorized that the Municipality's Parks and Facilities Manager be appointed as the Municipal Weed Inspector.

Now Therefore The Council of The Corporation of The City of North **Bay Hereby Enacts As Follows:**

- 1. That the Parks and Facilities Manager for The Corporation of the City of North Bay be appointed as the Municipal Weed Inspector.
- 2. This By-law comes into effect upon being passed.

Read a First Time in Open Council this 27th day of March, 2018.

Read a Second Time in Open Council this 27th day of March, 2018.

Poad a Third Time in Open Council and Enacted and Pac

March, 2018.	I and Enacted and Passed this 27" day o
 Mayor Allan McDonald	City Clerk Karen McIsaac
SIRE\C01\BY-LAW2018-26-MUNICIPALWEEDINSPECTOR	,